
 
 
 

Housing Choice Voucher Program 
101 West Sheridan Road, P.O. Box 168 

Petersburg, Illinois 62675 
Telephone: (217) 632-7723 - Fax: (217) 632-7511 

TTY- 711 

 

September 12, 2017 

 

CLOSING DAYS FOR MCHA 2018 

 

2018 

Monday  January 1  New Year’s Day  

Monday  January 15  Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

Monday  February 12  Lincoln’s Birthday  

Monday  February 19  President’s Day (Observed) 

Friday   March 30  Spring Break 

Monday  May 28  Memorial Day 

Wednesday  July 4   Independence Day   

Monday  September 3  Labor Day 

Monday  October 8  Columbus Day (Observed) 

Monday  November 12  Veteran’s Day  

Thursday   November 22  Thanksgiving Day 

Friday   November 23  Day Following Thanksgiving Day 

Monday  December 24  Christmas Eve 

Tuesday  December 25  Christmas Day  



 
 
 

Housing Choice Voucher Program 
101 West Sheridan Road, P.O. Box 168 

Petersburg, Illinois 62675 
Telephone: (217) 632-7723 - Fax: (217) 632-7511 

TTY- 711 

 

August 28, 2018 

 

CLOSING DAYS FOR MCHA 2019 

 

2019 

Tuesday  January 1  New Year’s Day  

Monday  January 21  Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

Tuesday  February 12  Lincoln’s Birthday  

Monday  February 18  President’s Day/Washington’s Birthday (Observed) 

Friday   April 19  Spring Break 

Monday  May 27  Memorial Day 

Thursday  July 4   Independence Day   

Monday  September 2  Labor Day 

Monday  October 14  Columbus Day (Observed) 

Monday  November 11  Veteran’s Day  

Thursday   November 28  Thanksgiving Day 

Friday   November 29  Day Following Thanksgiving Day 

Tuesday  December 24  Christmas Eve 

Wednesday  December 25  Christmas Day  


